

Pakistan's Largest Life & Health Insurer

Tender for Contract of Operation, Maintenance of Electrical Works at State Life Building Hyderabad & Mirpurkhas

Tender Notice No. RE/ELECT/HYD/NOV/2024

- 1. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (SLICP), invites electronic bids from contractors, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for **Contract of Operation**, **Maintenance of Electrical Works at State Life Building Hyderabad & Mirpurkhas**.
- 2. E-bidding documnents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and coniditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on E-Pad at (www.eprocure.gov.pk)
- 3. The electronic bids must be submitted by using E-Pad on or before 06-12-2024 at 11:00 A.M. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M.

**Note:** Notification of the GRC constitued in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on E-PADS at www.eprocure.gov.pk and on PA's website.

## Manager Real Estate Department, State Life Building # 3 Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad. Contact # 022-9200353

13cmx2col.

DID

ايسثيف ڈيارڅمنٹ،

نمبررالطه 9200353–220

سٹیٹ لائف ملڈنگ نمبر 3،

ٹھنڈی سڑک،حیدرا آباد

پاکتان کاسے سے ير الائف او سيلتج انشونس كلاداره



اسثيث لائف بلذنك حيدرآ بإداورمير يورخاص ميں اليكٹريكل ورس کے آپریش سیطیننس کے کنٹریکٹ کے لیے ٹینڈر

ٹینڈرنوٹس نمبر RE/ELECT/HYD/NOV/2024 1-اسٹیٹ لائف انشورنس کاریوریشن آف یا کستان (SLICP) کو، اسٹیٹ لائف بلڈنگ حیدرآباد او میر پورخاص میں الیکٹریکل ورکس کے آپریشن میں طین سے کنٹریکٹ کے لیے انکم ٹیکس اور سیلز ٹیکس ڈیبار ٹمنٹ کے ساتھ رجسٹرڈ کنٹریکٹر ز سے الیکٹرانک بولیاںمطلوب ہیں۔ 2-قواعد وضوابط کے مطابق ای-بڈنگ کی دستاویزات، جن میں تفصیلی شرائط و ضوالط، وضاحتیں اور ضروریات وغیرہ شامل ہیں، رجسٹرڈ پیشکش کنندگان کے لي E-PAD ير (www.eprocure.gov.pk) يردستا بين 3-اليكٹرانك بولياں E-PAD كااستعال كرتے ہوئے 2024-12-06 كويا اس سے پہلے بیج 11:00 بج جمع کرائی جائیں۔ دستی بولیاں قبول نہیں کی جائیں گی۔ اليكٹرانك بولياں اسى دن 11:30 كھولى جائىں گى۔ نوٹ: PPRA رولز، 2004 کےٹرمز اآف رولز – 48 کے مطابق تشکیل کردہ

فوف: PPRA رولز، 2004 کے طرفز اآف رولز - 48 کے مطابق تطلیل کردہ GRC کا نوٹیفکیش E-PADS پر www.eprocure.gov.pk

کی ویب سائٹ یرفراہم کیا گیا ہے۔